

Belotero® is a Class III medical device to smooth facial wrinkles and folds, correct facial atrophic scars, restore of enhance the lips or restore facial volume

Belotero has risk and benefits. Ask your specialist if Belotero is right for you.

Contains transparent cross-linked sodium hyaluronate gel of nonanimal origin with lidocaine 0.3% to reduce local pain.

Do not use if you have a skin inflammation or a skin infection or until the infection is healed.

Precautions. There is a risk of infection. Tell your doctor if you are on blood-clotting medicines as there could be an increased risk of bruising or bleeding at the injection site.

Possible side effects: swelling, bruising, redness hardening of the skin, pain, altered colour or itching.

Lasts 6-12 months

You will need to pay for this product and doctor's fees apply.

Merz, Sydney. Distributed by Healthcare Logistics, Auckland